(Rev. 60		RE	07-12	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark		
OMBN	1.2.01			- •	•	A company		
Tat	: settings → → ▼	**				▼ hin		
	To the Honorable Commis	sioner of	10177	5227	attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
	Jame of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pavilion Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 11100 Metric Blvd., Suite 700				
	ee Walker ennifer Vickers		Name: Pavili					
κ.	1. Todividual(a)	□ Association						Street Addres
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State			City: Austin				
A	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying pa	ied? □ Yes ⊠ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:				☐ General F	artnership			
-	1 A:		□ Corporati					
		ger ige of Name	☐ Other					
ľ2	Other Release of Security Interests and Liens			representativ	representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No			
Execution Date: December 29, 2000					(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
				Additional in	ano(s) & address(c	2 100 = 10	Ĭ	
4. A	Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/532,105; 75/532,106; 75/532,107; 75/631,737				В.	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,189,646			
			Additional number	I s attached? □ Yes	⊠ No.			
5.	Name and address of party to document should be mailed:				ons and registrations involved:	5		
	Name: Kelly K. Kordzik							
				7. Total f	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$140.00			
	Internal Address: WINSTEAD SECHREST & MINICK		— ⊠ Enclosed					
				Ø	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 507	Street Address: P.O. Box 50784			8. Deposit account number: 23-2426			
	1201 Main Street							
<i>-</i>	1201 Main Si			(Attacl	h dumlicata comu of	this page if paying by deposit acco	amt)	
	City: Dallas State: Texas	ZIP: 75250			i duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit deed	uni	
07/1:	1/2001 DBYRNE 00000086 75532:	105	\ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
01 F	C:461	40.00 OP	1					
02 Fl	Statement and signature	and belief, the	e foregoing informaty	on is true and correct	t and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original		
l	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1//	1		, 1,		
Kelly K. Kordzik					V/ $6/29/01$			
Name of Person Signing Signature						Date '		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS

WHEREAS, Trajecta, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Grantor") and LEE WALKER and JENNIFER VICKERS (collectively, the "Lenders") have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreements (the "Security Agreement") dated September 24, 1999 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1979, Frame 0653; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender wish to release the security interest provided for by the Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the collecteral (listed on the attached Schedule "I") granted in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Security Interests and Liens to be effective on December 29, 2000.

LEE WALKER

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was ACKNOWLEDGED before me on the 24 day of December, 2000, by LEE WALKER and JENNIFER VICKERS, for the purposes therein expressed.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

9-2-2001

Stwer Lichel Wood

Notary Public - State of Texas

Steven Lichard Wood

Printed Name of Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0518

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interests and Liens

TRAJECTA, INC. TRADEMARKS

- 1. TRAJECTA: Registered in International Class 9 (Reg. No.: 2,189,646) on September 15, 1998.
- 2. DBPROPHET: Application Pending (Serial Number 75/532105) filed in International Class 9 on August 6, 1998.
- 3. DECISION OPTIMIZER: Application Pending (Serial Number 75/631737) filed in International Class 9 on February 2, 1999.
- 4. INTELLIGENT INTUITION: Application Pending (Serial Number 75/532107) filed in International Class 41 on August 6, 1998.
- 5. Ball & Cone DESIGN: Application Pending (Serial Number 75/532106) filed in International Class 9 on August 6, 1998.

JUS01:182064.1

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0520